| FILE NO. 89-25 | PROPOSAL FOR | July 31, 2025 |
|----------------|--|-------------------|
| | Purchase of Large and Special Pinion, Ring and Worm Gears for the Department of Public Hillities | DIIVED, I Gilliam |

| | Purchase of Large a | and Special Pinion, Ring and Wo | orm Gears for the Department of Public Utilities | BUYER- J. Gilliam |
|------------|---------------------|---------------------------------|--|-------------------|
| | | | | |
| BIDDER | BOND/CHECK | PRICE | 1 ADDENDUM | NOTES |
| Stahl Gear | \$13,532.50 | \$270,650.00 | ADDENDUM INCLUDED | |

READER- N. Price MONITOR- G. Aston RECORDER- G. Hart FILE NO. 90-25

PROPOSAL FOR

July 31, 2025

1

| Valve and Appurtenances 20 Inch and Larger for the Department of Public Utilities | | | r the Department of Public Utilities | BUYER- J. Gilliam | | |
|---|------------|----------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------|--|--|
| BIDDER | BOND/CHECK | PRICE | 2 ADDENDUMS | NOTES | | |
| J & S Valve | 5% | \$2,631,505.62 | BOTH ADDENDUMS INCLUDED | | | |
| Core & Main LP | 5% | SEE BID | BOTH ADDENDUMS INCLUDED | | | |

READER- N. Price MONITOR- G. Aston RECORDER- G. Hart

| Purchase of Diesel Fuel for the Department of Public Works | | | iblic Works | BUYER- S. Decker |
|--|------------|----------------|-------------------------|----------------------------|
| BIDDER | BOND/CHECK | PRICE | 2 ADDENDUMS | NOTES |
| Ports Petroleum Co. | 5% | \$8,126,720.90 | BOTH ADDENDUMS INCLUDED | |
| Great Lakes Petroleum | 5% | \$8,136,836.50 | BOTH ADDENDUMS INCLUDED | |
| Guttman Energy | 5% | \$8,140,661.50 | BOTH ADDENDUMS INCLUDED | |
| Petroleum Traders Corp | 5% | \$7,444,500.00 | BOTH ADDENDUMS INCLUDED | BOND NOT ON CITY DOCUMENTS |
| Gresham Petroleum | 5% | \$8,221,364.50 | BOTH ADDENDUMS INCLUDED | |
| Colonial Oil Industries | 5% | \$7,929,939.70 | BOTH ADDENDUMS INCLUDED | |

FILE NO. 92-25

PROPOSAL FOR

July 31, 2025

| Purchase of Crane Carrier Parts & Labor for the Department of Public Works | | | | BUYER- S. Decker |
|--|------------|--------------|--------------|------------------|
| | | 1 | | |
| BIDDER | BOND/CHECK | PRICE | NO ADDENDUMS | NOTES |
| Valley Ford | 5% | \$108,750.00 | | |

| FILE NO. 93-25 | | PROPOSAL FOR | | July 31, 2025 |
|-------------------------|--|--------------|--------------|---|
| | Purchase of New Tires, Tubes, Services and Tire Recapping for the Department of Public Works | | | BUYER- S. Decker |
| BIDDER | BOND/CHECK | PRICE | NO ADDENDUMS | NOTES |
| Good Year Tire & Rubber | 5% | \$464,250.00 | | |
| Bob Sumerel Tire | \$23,050.00 | \$461,000.00 | | |
| Vans Tire Wholesale | 5% | \$253,000.00 | | Jump Drive Included, Bond not on included, White out on SO! |

| FILE NO. 94-25 | PROPOSAL FOR | July 31, 2025 |
|----------------|--------------|---------------|
| | | |

| Purchase of Remanufactured-Allison Transmission and Repairs, Parts & Labor for the Department of Public Works BUYER-S. Decker | | | | | |
|---|------------|-------|------------|-------|--|
| | i | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| BIDDER | BOND/CHECK | PRICE | 1 ADDENDUM | NOTES | |

NO BIDS

מחום חאו